1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 SMR 7
4	
5	By: Senator Laverty
6	
7	
8	SENATE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE MEMORY OF GROVER C. SMITH.
10	
11	Subtitle
12	HONORING THE MEMORY OF GROVER C. SMITH.
13	
14	
15	WHEREAS, on December 3, 2003, Grover C. Smith of Jasper, Arkansas, died
16	in his home at the age of sixty-eight (68); and
17	
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith was born on May 17, 1935, in Deer, Arkansas, the son
19	of the late Samuel Andrew and Della Breedlove Smith; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith worked for Sutton Products for forty (40) years, and
22	was a farmer; and
23	ITTERFACE May Control and a start to the start (2) has the set of
24 25	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith was preceded in death by two (2) brothers, Troy and
25	Coy Smith, and a sister, Augusta Faught; and
26 27	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith attended Crossroads Community Church at Compton, and
27	was a lifetime resident of Newton County; and
28 29	was a fifetime resident of Newton County, and
30	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith's strong faith and personal character made him
31	admired and loved by all who knew him; and
32	······································
33	WHEREAS, Mr. Smith's kindness and lifestyle made him a role model for
34	many of the people of his beloved Ozarks,
35	
36	NOW THEREFORE,



1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
2	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
3	
4	THAT the Senate of the Eighty-Fourth General Assembly honors the memory
5	of Grover C. Smith.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	